## GEI051AV

TYPE OF RECORD:

**PERMANENT** 

CATEGORY OF RECORD: **POWER OF ATTORNEY (ALLEY IMPROVEMENT)** 

NAME OF CONTRACTOR: TOM GEIST

SUBJECT/PROJECT: 802 1<sup>ST</sup> AVENUE - LOTS 1 THROUGH 5 INCLUSIVE,

**BLOCK 2, MILLDALE SUBDIVISION** 

TAX PARCEL #:

2945-231-01-026

CITY DEPARTMENT:

**PUBLIC WORKS** 

YEAR:

2005

**EXPIRATION DATE:** 

**NONE** 

**DESTRUCTION DATE:** 

**NONE** 

## CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION

POWER OF ATTORNEY FOR ALLEY IMPROVEMENT

TOWN GEIGT	
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: 802 1st Avenue, Grand Junction, CO 81501	
TAX PARCEL # 2945-231-01-026	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY: Lots 1 through 5 inclusive, B City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa, State of Colorado	lock 2, Milldale Subdivision,
<b>DESCRIPTION OF ALLEY:</b> East -West Alley along North side of Block bounded by South 8 <sup>th</sup> Street on the West and South 9 <sup>th</sup> Street on the East.	2, Milldale Subdivision,
I, (WE),	d property is (are) required to ired improvement or uch time, if any, as an alley ain alley described above. 005, dollars is \$3937.50. The
I (We) as owners of the above described real property do hereby agree to participate, if one is formed, for the improvement or reconstruction of said alley scope of work or otherwise, to the then existing standards and do hereby described of the City of Grand Junction as my (our) Attorney-in-Fact, to execute documents and instruments to effectuate my (our) intention to participate in such purpose, or to otherwise act in conformity with said general direction. by me (us) to do and perform any and all acts which the City Clerk shall deep expedient to accomplish such improvements or reconstruction as fully as I (present.	e(s) either as a part of a larger signate and appoint the City e any and all petitions, said improvement district for The City Clerk is empowered em necessary, convenient or
This instrument is irrevocable and shall be recorded. This instrument shall be which runs with the land. This authority and the covenant created thereby shall successors in interest to the above described property and shall not cease either or both of us) or the dissolution of marriage, partnership, corporation which may hold title, or claim an interest to the property described herein.	hall be binding upon any and upon my death (the death of
As a further covenant to run with the land, I (we) agree that in the event a comprovements or improvement district is prepared, any signature on such pelland herein described may be ignored as of no force and effect by the City.	
This power of attorney is not terminable; it shall terminate only upon the for district as herein described.	rmation of an improvement
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (WE), have signed, executed and acknowledge 12 day of AUG. 2005	ed this instrument on this
Print Name: 10M 6EIST Print Name:	
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF MESA	1
The foregoing instrument was subscribed and sworn to before me this $12^{+1}$ 20 0 $\leq$ .	day of August,
My commission expires 21208	
Notary Public Notary Public	Knol

My Commission Evoires 02/20/2008